
Special Meeting

BOARD OF EDUCATION
Jacksonville School District #117

AGENDA
Thursday, May 14, 2020

Virtual Meeting
211 West State Street
Jacksonville, IL 62650

5:30 PM

This meeting will be held on-line.
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://meetings.ringcentral.com/j/1490220642
 
Or iPhone one-tap :
    US: +1(720)9027700,,1490220642# (US Central)
           +1(773)2319226,,1490220642# (US North)
           +1(469)4450100,,1490220642# (US South)
           +1(470)8692200,,1490220642# (US East)
           +1(623)4049000,,1490220642# (US West)
 
Or Telephone:
    Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):
    US: +1(720)9027700 (US Central)
           +1(773)2319226 (US North)
           +1(469)4450100 (US South)
           +1(470)8692200 (US East)
           +1(623)4049000 (US West)
    Meeting ID: 149 022 0642
    International numbers available: https://meetings.ringcentral.com/teleconference
 

I. CALL TO ORDER
II. ROLL CALL
III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
IV. REPORTS

A. Discussion of 2019-2020 Amended Budget. 2
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TENTATIVE AMENDED BUDGET
July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020

Updated 5-14-2020

FUND

FY20 BEGINNING 
FUND BALANCE 

(Audited)
FY20 REVENUES 

(Adopted 9/26/18)

FY20 
EXPENDITURES 
(Adopted 9/26/18)

SURPLUS/ 
(DEFICIT)

FY20 ENDING 
FUND BALANCE 

(Unaudited)

FY20 REVENUES 
(Proposed 

Amendment)

FY20 
EXPENDITURES 

(Proposed 
Amendment)

SURPLUS/ 
(DEFICIT)

FY20 ENDING FUND 
BALANCE (Proposed 

Amendment)

Policy 4:20 - Fund 
Balance 

Commitment

EDUCATION  * 20,612,312            29,743,324 33,466,076            (3,722,752) 16,889,560$          32,665,411 32,576,576            88,835 20,701,147$                           4,886,486$          

OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE  * 305,421                  3,995,048 4,056,565              (61,517) 243,904$               3,995,048 4,028,065              (33,017) 272,404$                                 604,210$              

DEBT SERVICE 1,685,178              2,375,000              2,385,888              (10,888) 1,674,290$            2,375,000              2,385,888              (10,888) 1,674,290$                              357,883$              

TRANSPORTATION  * 1,181,332              1,582,500 1,789,500              (207,000) 974,332$               1,532,500 1,659,500              (127,000) 1,054,332$                              248,925$              

IMRF / SOCIAL SECURITY  * 363,853                  1,428,620 1,556,080              (127,460) 236,393$               1,428,620 1,556,080              (127,460) 236,393$                                 233,412$              

CAPITAL PROJECTS 1,691,695              12,000 1,311,600              (1,299,600) 392,095$               12,000 1,311,600              (1,299,600) 392,095$                                 196,740$              

WORKING CASH 2,011,878              188,159 -                           188,159 2,200,037$            178,159 -                           178,159 2,190,037$                              -$                       

TORT 596,535                  556,823 530,000                  26,823 623,358$               556,823 530,000                  26,823 623,358$                                 79,500$                

FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY 395,156                  384,116 565,000                  (180,884) 214,272$               384,116 580,000                  (195,884) 199,272$                                 87,000$                

TOTAL 28,843,360$          40,265,590$          45,660,709$          (5,395,119)$           23,448,241$          43,127,677$          44,627,709$          (1,500,032)$           27,343,328$                           6,694,156$          

0 0

*  OPERATING FUNDS 24,110,943$          35,509,031$          39,312,141$          (3,803,110) 20,307,833$          38,371,118$          38,264,141$          106,977 24,217,920$                           5,739,621$          
* (Ed, O & M, Trans & Working Cash)

Budget Changes

10 Increase Revenue Budget - Full EBF funding, additional CPPRT and Fee for Service 2,922,087.00$    
10 889,500.00$        

Change in Fund Balance 3,811,587.00       
20 No change in Revenue -                         
20 28,500.00$          

Change in Fund Balance 28,500.00             
30 No change in Revenues -                         
30 No change in Expenses -                         

Change in Fund Balance -                         
40 Reduction in Revenue - only budgeting for 3 MCATS (50,000.00)           
40 130,000.00          

Change in Fund Balance 80,000.00             
50 No change in Revenue -                         
50 No change in Expenses -                         

Change in Fund Balance -                         
60 No change in Revenue -                         
60 No change in Expenses -                         

                                              Change in Fund Balance -                         
70 Decreace in Revenue (10,000.00)           

Change in Fund Balance (10,000.00)           
80 No change in Revenue -                         
80 No changes in Expenses -                         

                                            Change in Fund Balance -                         
90 No change to Revenue -                         
90 Increase  in Expenses (15,000.00)           

Change in Fund Balance (15,000.00)           

Reduction in Expenses - bus purchase, substitutes and fuel

Reduction in Expenses

Reduction in Expenses
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 May 14, 2020 

 

 

Report  

 
TO: Board of Education 
 
FROM: Jamie Hadjan 
 
SUBJECT: Tentative Amended Budget 2019-2020 
 

 
Information regarding the Tentative Amended Budget will be discussed at the May 14, 
2020 Special Board Meeting. 
 
Plans for adopting the Amended Budget: 1) have the Amended Budget ready for Board 
review prior to the May 14, 2020 Special Board Meeting, 2) place the Amended Budget 
on display from May 15, 2020 to June 17th, 2020 at Central Office as well as on our 
District website, 3) hold a Public Hearing at 7:00 P.M. at the beginning of the June 17th 
Board meeting, and 4) have the Board adopt the Amended Budget during the June 17th 
meeting. 
 
The publication for the availability for review of the tentative amended budget and notice 
of public hearing will be published more than 30 days prior to the hearing date as 
required by School Code 105 ILCS 5/17-1. 
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V. ACTION ITEMS
A. The Board will take action to approve the Amended Budget at the 
June 17th Regular Meeting.
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B. Consideration of Alternative Graduation program for the class of 2020.
VI. RECEPTION OF VISITORS, PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS.
VII. ADJOURNMENT

The purpose of the meeting is to approve the 2019/2020 Amended Budget.
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